

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34437/2009

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATABARA PATRA

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.34439, 34440,34442, 34441, 34444/2009 and
SLP(C)No.31382, 31384 and 31385/2008

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 31382 and 31384/2008 service of notice is complete. Served respondents granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.31385/2008 it is reported that respondent No.1 has expired and counsel was directed vide Registry's letter dated 20.7.2010 to take steps. Counsel has not taken steps even now. Take steps within four weeks as a last chance. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 and 5. The remaining respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any as a last chance.

List the matters on 14.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar