

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31385/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2005 in WP No. 5598/2005 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDHESWAR MOHANTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of respondent no. 5 from the array of parties and to implead the respondent no. 5 as petitioner no. 3 and office report)

Date : 28/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application (I.A. No.5) has been filed seeking deletion of respondent No. 5 from the array of parties and to implead respondent No. 5 as petitioner No.3. There is no opposition. The name of respondent No. 5 is deleted from the array of parties and implead as petitioner No. 3.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

The Court fee of Rs. 250/- subject to transposing respondent No. 5 as party petitioner be deposited within two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER