

Listed on : 03.10.2016

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for directions)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34439 OF 2009**

**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.**

**...Petitioners**

**VERSUS**

**SURENDRA SARANGI**

**.....Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07<sup>th</sup> December, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Issue notice on the special leave petitioners as well as on the applications for condonation of delay.**

**Contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed in the meantime.**

**Tag with SLP (C) No. 31382/2008.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the sole respondent has filed application for directions (registered as I.A. No. 3) (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR