

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO 31385 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10103 OF 2016

State of Orissa & Anr. Etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Sidheswar Mohanty (dead) & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NO. 31385 OF 2008

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 02.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Four weeks’ time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to serve unserved respondent No. 1(i).”

The matter was again listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay Condoned.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole Respondent on 17.01.2017 through Registered A.D. Post as well as dasti. As per tracking report show cause notice has been delivered but no one has entered appearance on his behalf and Advocate for Petitioners has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service so far.

The service of show cause notice is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10103 OF 2016

This is an Appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 06.02.2006 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P. (C) No. 5659 of 2005.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented by Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate.

The service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
2. Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv. (19, Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR