

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 31382, 31384, 31385 OF 2008 AND 34437, 34440, 34441, 34442 & 34444 OF 2009

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10103 OF 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 OF 2017

(Application for substitution filed in SLP (C) No. 31385 of 2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3-4 OF 2017

(Application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and setting aside abatement filed in SLP (C) No. 31385 of 2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3 OF 2016

(Application for directions filed by Mr. Rutwik Panda in C.A. No. 10103 of 2016)

State of Orissa & Ors. Etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Prafulla Chandra Mohanty Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 31382, 31384 and 31385 of 2008:

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions.”

The Service position is as under:

SLP (C) No. 31382 of 2008, SLP (C) No. 31384 of 2008, SLP (C) No. 31385 of 2008:

Sl. No.	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Status	Service Position
1.	SLP (C) No. 31382 of 2008	Sole Respondent	Served with notice but non one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.	Complete
2.	SLP (C) No. 31384 of 2008	Sole Respondent	Served with notice but non one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.	Complete

3.	SLP (C) No. 31385 of 2008	6 Respondents	Respondent No. 1 has been expired and Lr. Nos. 1 (i) to (iv) have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent Nos. 2-4 and 6 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No. 5 has been deleted from the array of the parties and impleaded as Petitioner No. 3.	Complete
----	---------------------------------	------------------	---	----------

SLP (C) Nos. 34437, 34440, 34441 and 34444 of 2009:

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay.

Contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed in the meantime.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 31382/2008.”

The Service position is as under:

SLP (C) No. 34437 of 2009, SLP (C) No. 34440 of 2009, SLP (C) No. 34441 of 2009, SLP (C) No. 34444 of 2009:

SI. No.	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Status	Service Position
1.	SLP (C) No. 34437 of 2009	Sole Respondent	Served with notice but he has not entered appearance so far.	Complete
2.	SLP (C) No. 34440 of 2009	Sole Respondent	Served with notice but he has not entered appearance so far.	Complete
3.	SLP (C) No. 34441 of 2009	Sole Respondent	Served with notice but he has not entered appearance so far.	Complete
4.	SLP (C) No. 34442 of 2009	Sole Respondent	Served with notice but he has not entered appearance so far.	Complete
5.	SLP (C) No. 34444 of 2009	Sole Respondent	Served with notice but he has not entered appearance so far.	Complete

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10103 OF 2016

This is an Appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 06.02.2006 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P. (C) No. 5659 of 2005.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole Respondent represented by Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate.

The service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far (Time Expired).

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of March, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR